

# 2024-2025 Cabarrus Share Grant Program Application

A 2024-2025 Cabarrus Share Grant Program Application must be completed. **Applications with** missing information and/or supporting documentation will not be processed until all information is provided.

### THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED:

• Documentation of **All Income** for parents living in the household who are working: **one month** of most recent check stubs, employer letter or, other income documentation such as a Form 1040 Tax Return for 2023, W-2 for 2023, proof of SSDI/SSA benefits, proof and of any public assistance currently receiving and/or proof of child support, if applicable.

## **Eligibility Criteria**

#### **Cabarrus Share Grant Program:**

Eligible employees have a household income of 400% of federal poverty, relative to the number of individuals in the household (see program eligibility chart below).

### Cabarrus Share Pilot Grant Funded Program Eligibility 2024 – 2025

Household Size	Maximum Income
1	<mark>\$60,240</mark>
2	<mark>\$81,760</mark>
3	<mark>\$103,280</mark>
4	<mark>\$124,800</mark>
5	<mark>\$146,320</mark>
6	<mark>\$167,840</mark>
7	<mark>\$189,360</mark>
8	<mark>\$210,880</mark>
9	<mark>\$232,400</mark>

**Submitting your application**: Completed applications and supporting documents can be submitted online, by email or by dropping at the address below:

The Cabarrus Partnership	Drop Box: Cabarrus County Partnership for Children	Office:
for Children	Office 1307 S Cannon Blvd Kannapolis 28083	704-933-8278 Fax:
	Email: <a href="mailto:tunicquia@cabarruspartnership.org">tunicquia@cabarruspartnership.org</a> Online : <a href="mailto:www.cabarruspartnership.org">www.cabarruspartnership.org</a>	704-934-0029